	IN FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
Alexandria, VA 22515-1450	Attorney Docket No. 121840
Please record the attached document.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment	s, and document: 2
Name of conveying party: Vincent DE LAFORCADE	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: L'OREAL 14 RUE ROYALE, 75008 PARIS, FRANCE
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) at ☐ Yes ☑ N	i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	
Security Agreement Change of N	ame
☐ Other	
B. Execution Date: December 17, 2004	
4. A. Patent Application No. <u>10/992,657</u>	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional m	mbers attached?
C. Title of Application: <u>A DEVICE FOR PA</u> <u>PARTICULAR COSMETICS ON A MEDIUM</u>	CKAGING AND DISPENSING STACKED ITEMS, IN
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: William P. Berridge	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: Oliff & Berribge, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego the original document. William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024 Jesse O. Collier Registration No. 53,839	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: March 2, 2005
Jesse O. Collier Registration No. 53,839	

PATENT REEL: 015820 FRAME: 0661

RECORDED: 03/02/2005

AS	SIC	-NN	ATE N	т

(1-8)		(1) Vincent DE LAFORCADE (5)	
,	(1-8) Insert	(2) (6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) (7)	
	Of Miremon (b)	(4)(8)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considers to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfe over to	tion paid
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) L'OREAL	
(10) In	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 14 rue Royale, 75008 Paris, France	
(11)	Insert	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal repres the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, i invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, di continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Pat extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known a (11) A DEVICE FOR PACKAGING AND DISPENSING STACKED ITEMS, IN PARTIC	n the visional, ent, s
(11)	Identification		·
	such as Title, Case Number, or Forcign	COSMETICS ON A MEDIUM	
	Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 121840)
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States on even date herewith or	of America
(12)	Insert Date of	(12) on	
	Signing of Application	(12) 011	
/1.25	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number 10/992,657	
(13)	Identification for		
	filed applications	filed November 19, 2004	
	 Each undersigned agree 	es to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared con	
the Ass claims of reexami Patents full right and agr identifi	direction or continuation or dignost in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit of the United States resulting to convey the entire interaces that this assignment is because the United States resulting to convey the entire interaces that this assignment is because the thing to the United States resulting the United States resulti	division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to coop in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. Les to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connectional Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Les to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reiss nited States patent to the Assignee. Les and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and any after a said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants ast herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. By grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further yer desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.	erate with on with ue or all Letters that he has herewith,
the Ass claims of reexamin Patents full right and agr identifi	dication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit of the United States resulting to convey the entire interaces that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned herel cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, exect	in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. ses to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connectional Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. ses to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reiss nited States patent to the Assignee. sorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and a grown said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants set herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict of inding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. by grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any further yor desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office unted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	erate with on with ue or all Letters that he has herewith,
the Ass claims of reexamin Patents full right and agr identifi	dication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit of the United States resulting to convey the entire interaces that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned herel cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, exect	in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. ses to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connectional Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. ses to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reiss nited States patent to the Assignee. sorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and a grown said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants set herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict of inding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. by grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any further yor desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office unted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	erate with on with ue or all Letters that he has herewith,
the Ass claims of reexami Patents full right and agr identifit recorda	direction or continuation or dignose in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authority of the United States resulting to convey the entire interacees that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned herel cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, exect	in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. ses to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connectional Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. ses to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reiss inted States patent to the Assignee. sorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and a grown said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants ast herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict of the said on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. by grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further yer desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office suited by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	on with up or all Letters that he has herewith, for
the Ass claims of reexamile Patents full right and agridentifit records Date	direction or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interaces that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, exect	in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. ses to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connectic ional Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. ses to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reiss nited States patent to the Assignee. sorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and a grown said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants set herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict princing on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. by grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any further yor desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office unted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	on with on with on or all Letters that he has herewith, for (SEAL)
the Ass claims of reexami Patents full right and agridentifit records Date Date	direction or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unity of the United States resulting to convey the entire interaces that this assignment is big Each undersigned here to convey the entire interaces that this assignment is big Each undersigned here to that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, exect the convey the entire that may be necessary that may be necessary the entire that may be necessary that may be necessary that may be necessary the entire that may be necessary that may be necessary the entire that may be necessary that ma	in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. ses to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connectic ional Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. ses to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reiss inted States patent to the Assignee. sorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and ag from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants ast herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict solutions on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. by grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further y or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office uted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	on with uc or all Letters that he has herewith, for (SEAL)
claims of reexamination of the Ass claims of reexamination of the Patents full right and agridentific records. Date Date Date	direction or continuation or dignoc in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned herel cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, exect	in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. ses to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connecticional Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. ses to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reiss nited States patent to the Assignee. sorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and a grown said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants set herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict principles on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. By grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any further yor desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office unted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	on with on with on or all Letters that he has herewith, for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
the Ass claims of reexami Patents full right and agridentific records Date Date Date Date	direction or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Union of the United States resulting to convey the entire interaces that this assignment is big Each undersigned heretation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, exect the entire interace of the United States resulting the Convey the entire interaces that this assignment is big Each undersigned heretation that may be necessary tion of this document.	in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. ses to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connectic ional Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. ses to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reiss inted States patent to the Assignee. sorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and ag from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants ast herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict solutions on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. by grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any further y or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office unted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s) Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	on with on with on or all Letters that he has herewith, for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
the Ass claims of reexami Patents full right and agridentifit records Date Date Date Date Date Date	direction or continuation or dignoc in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned herelecation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, exect	in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. tes to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connected to the content of the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. tes to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reiss nited States patent to the Assignee. to the Assignee. to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reiss nited States patent to the Assignee. The commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and a grown said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants as therein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict origination on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. By grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any further yor desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s) Inventor Signature	erate with on with on with on or all Letters that he has therewith, for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
the Ass claims of reexami Patents full right and agridentifit records Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	direction or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authority of the United States resulting to convey the entire interaces that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned hereication that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, exect	in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. tes to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connected to the content of the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. tes to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reiss nited States patent to the Assignee. to the Assignee of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and agricum said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants as therein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict of the power of the confirmatives. The property of the power to insert on this assignment any further or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature	erate with on with on with on or all Letters that he has therewith, for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
claims of reexamination of the Ass claims of reexamination of the Patents full right and agridentific records. Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	direction or continuation or dignoc in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authority of the United States resulting to convey the entire interacees that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned herel cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, exect 17 March 20 March	in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. ses to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connectic ficinal Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. ses to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reiss nited States patent to the Assignee. sorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and ing from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants est herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict oinding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. by grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any further yor desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office unted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	erate with on with on with on or all Letters that he has therewith, for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
claims of reexamination of the Ass claims of reexamination of the Patents full right and agridentific records. Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	direction or continuation or dignoc in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authority of the United States resulting to convey the entire interacees that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned herel cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, exect 17 March 20 March	in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. tes to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connected to the content of the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. tes to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reiss nited States patent to the Assignee. to the Assignee of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and agricum said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants as therein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict of the power of the confirmatives. The property of the power to insert on this assignment any further or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature	erate with on with on with on or all Letters that he has therewith, for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
claims of reexamination of the Ass claims of reexamination of the Patents full right and agridentific records. Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	direction or continuation or dignoc in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authority of the United States resulting to convey the entire interacees that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned herel cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, exect 17 March 20 March	in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interferences to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connectional Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The set to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reiss nited States patent to the Assignee. The set of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and a groon said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants est herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict indicting on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. By grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any further yor destrable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office uted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s) Inventor Signature	erate with on with on with on or all Letters that he has therewith, for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 015820 FRAME: 0662